

a

SLP(C)No. 21945 OF 2003
ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21945/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CR 1178/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMARENDRA KOMALAM AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

USHA SINHA AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.M.L.Verma, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents are allowed four weeks' time for filing counter. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List for final hearing and disposal on a Friday.

Until further orders proceedings in Suit No. 382/1993 shall also remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master