

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21945/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2003 in CR No. 1178/2003 of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMARENDRA KOMALAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA SINHA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 08/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv. for  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. L.R. Singh, Advocate-on-Record for the respondents, seeks adjournment stating that Mr. L.R. Singh has suddenly fallen ill. Adjourned by four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master